
Hillsboro ​ PreK            ‘20-’21 Dates   
 

Coffeen Early Childhood Center � 200 School Street  �  Coffeen, IL   62017    �    (217)534-2314   �   (217)534-6088(fax) 

 
*Dates Subject to Change 

 

Monday, August 24 Supply Drop-Off (by appointment only) 

Wednesday, August 26 1st Day of PreK 

Friday, September 4 NO Friday Class;  Remote Learning Day 

Monday, September 7 No School:  Labor Day 

Friday, October 9 No School:  Teacher’s Institute 

Monday, October 12 No School:  Columbus Day 

October 19-30 Parent Teacher Conferences (by appointment) 

Friday, October 23 No School 

Tuesday, November 3 No School: Election Day 

Wednesday, November 11 No School: Veteran’s Day 

November 25-27 No School: Thanksgiving Break 

Friday, December 4 NO Friday Class; Remote Learning Day 

Friday, December 18 NO Friday Class; Remote Learning Day 

December 21-January 1 No School:  Christmas Break 

Monday, January 4 No School:  Teacher’s Institute  

Monday, January 18 No School: Martin Luther King Day 

Friday, January 29 NO Friday Class; Remote Learning Day 

Monday, February 15 No School: President’s Day 

Friday, February 26 NO Friday Class; Remote Learning Day 

Monday, March 1 No School: Pulaski Day 

March 22-31 Parent Teacher Conferences (by appointment) 

April 1-5 No School:  Spring Break 

Friday, April 23 NO Friday Class; Remote Learning Day 

Friday, May 21 Last Day of PreK if NO Snow Days Used​…last day To Be 
determined  

based on snow 
 

 
Marci Gutierrez, Early Childhood Director​                                                                ​Sarah VanMiddendorp, PreK Coordinator   
mgutierrez@hillsboroschools.net                                                                               svanmiddendorp@hillsboroschools.net 
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